Full Name

TRUCKEY, DANNY R
WIESNER, EDWARD E
BOLAND, LYNN M
FREDRICKSON, JON S
NABAK, WILLIAM F

EBEL, PAUL ALLEN
DEMRO, RICHARD L
WACHEWICZ, ANTHONY S
WESELY, DAVID W
STAHNKE, MARK ROBERT
FRANCOIS, MICHAEL G
JAROSZ, EDWARD H
FLORENCE, BRADLEY R
FOELLER, DAWN M
GOPLIN, ROBERT N
CONRAD, ROBERT R
STERR, LISA A
LALUZERNE, RANDALL J
ZASADA, STEVEN D
AL-SAADI, SAMI JASIM
PETERS, SCOTT G
WIEGERT, ROBERT J
DORSEY, THOMAS O
CHAMPEAU, DAVID V
LAFROMBOIS, MARK R
PIGEON, ROBERT RICHARD
ARVEY, PAULJ

ZEHMS, WILLIAM J
MERCIER, RICHARD J
WARNER, MITCHELL J
VANEREM, DAVID D
ARTS, JAMES A
DEUSTER, JOSEPH R
GRENIER, STEVEN M
WANTA, MICHAEL J
ATKINSON JR, THOMAS G
THOMAS, TODD L
PLATE, MARK W

NIEFT, MICHAEL J
GALVIN, WILLIAM F
CRAMER, DAWNE M
MALECKI, MICHAEL A
STRONG, PATRICK R
BURNS, PATRICK ALLEN
DUBOIS, RODNEY J
DEKKER, RICHARD J
RUNGE, JAMES L

LAUX, JOHN C

BILLER, BRAD R
TRIMBERGER, JUDE GERARD

Green Bay Municipal Government Employees
Top 2012 Salaries and *Estimated Pensions

Department Name

FIRE DEPARTMENT
DPW ENGINEERING
HUMAN RESOURCES
FIRE DEPARTMENT
GREEN BAY WATER UTILITY
POLICE

POLICE

LAW

POLICE

FIRE DEPARTMENT
POLICE

FIRE DEPARTMENT
POLICE

FINANCE

FIRE DEPARTMENT
FIRE DEPARTMENT
POLICE

POLICE

FIRE DEPARTMENT
FIRE DEPARTMENT
POLICE

FIRE DEPARTMENT
FIRE DEPARTMENT
FIRE DEPARTMENT
FIRE DEPARTMENT
POLICE

FIRE DEPARTMENT
FIRE DEPARTMENT
FIRE DEPARTMENT
FIRE DEPARTMENT
POLICE

POLICE

POLICE

DPW ENGINEERING
POLICE

FIRE DEPARTMENT
POLICE

FIRE DEPARTMENT
FIRE DEPARTMENT
POLICE

PARK, RECREATION & FORESTRY
FIRE DEPARTMENT
COMMUNITY SERVICES
FIRE DEPARTMENT
POLICE

POLICE

POLICE

POLICE

POLICE

POLICE

Business Title

BATTALION CHIEF

DIRECTOR OF PUBLIC WORKS
HUMAN RESOURCES DIRECTOR
FIRE CAPTAIN (LINE)

ADMIN GEN - NONUNION LABOR
POLICE CAPTAIN (5-3)
POLICE CAPTAIN (5-2)

CITY ATTORNEY

POLICE LIEUT (5-3)

FIRE LIEUTENANT (LINE)

POL SPECIALIST Il

BATTALION CHIEF

POLICE CAPTAIN (5-3)
FINANCE DIRECTOR/COMPTROLLER
BATTALION CHIEF

FIRE CAPTAIN (LINE)

ASSIST POLICE CHIEF

POL SPECIALIST Il

FIRE CAPTAIN (LINE)

FIRE CAPTAIN (LINE)

POL SPECIALIST Il

BATTALION CHIEF

FIRE LIEUTENANT (LINE)

FIRE CAPTAIN (LINE)

FIRE CAPTAIN (LINE)

POL SPECIALIST Il

BATTALION CHIEF

FIRE LIEUTENANT (LINE)

FIRE CAPTAIN (LINE)

FIRE LIEUTENANT (LINE)

POL SPECIALIST Il

POLICE CHIEF

POLICE CAPTAIN (5-2)
DIRECTOR OF PUBLIC WORKS
POL SPECIALIST Il

BATTALION CHIEF

POLICE CAPTAIN (5-3)
BATTALION CHIEF

INTERIM FIRE CHIEF

POLICE CAPTAIN (5-3)

PARK DIRECTOR

FIRE CAPTAIN (LINE)

COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT DIRECTOR

FIRE CAPTAIN (LINE)
POL SPECIALIST Ii
POLICE LIEUT (5-3)
POLICE CAPTAIN (5-2)
POLICE LIEUT (5-2)
POL SPECIALIST II
POLICE LIEUT (5-3)

*Gross
Wages

$114,066
$108,211
$102,574
$102,349
$101,410
$99,786
$98,978
$98,341
$97,762
$96,308
$96,172
$95,935
$95,633
$95,301
$94,774
$94,400
$94,242
$93,796
$93,730
$93,487
$92,867
$92,595
$92,566
$92,507
$92,471
$92,403
$92,238
$92,211
$92,153
$91,980
$91,885
$91,700
$91,545
$91,536
$90,917
$90,860
$90,841
$90,799
$90,622
$90,492
$89,900
$89,863
$89,265
$89,264
$89,215
$89,045
$88,751
$88,476
$88,323
$88,017

*Gross wages provided by City of Green Bay and may include payments that would not be eligible for pension calculation.
**Annual Pension Estimate Assumptions:
1. Assumes employee retires one year from now and this salary would be the second to last salary.
‘2. Assumes 41 or more years of employment with SS w/h, retirement age is 65, and is fully vested with pension of 70%
3. Plus Social Security assuming 4% salary increases over last 35 years.

4. Fire Department employee pension estimates do not incude Social Security as they may or may not be eligible.

***|ifetime Pension Estimate uses IRS Life Expectancy Table (Form 590) at age 65 = 21 years
Published by Taxpayer Education Foundation ~ www.taxpayersunited.org
Copyright © Taxpayer Education Foundation. All rights reserved.

i Lifetime

Annual Pension & Pension Payout (Includes

Social Security
$79,846
$101,748
$97,322
$71,644
$96,385
$95,077
$94,427
$93,914
$93,448
$67,415
$92,168
$67,155
$91,735
$91,468
$66,341
$66,080
$90,614
$90,256
$65,611
$65,441
$89,508
$64,817
$64,796
$64,755
$64,729
$89,134
$64,566
$64,548
$64,507
$64,386
$88,717
$88,569
$88,443
$88,437
$87,938
$63,602
$87,877
$63,559
$63,436
$87,596
$87,119
$62,904
$86,609
$62,485
$86,568
$86,431
$86,195
$85,973
$85,850
$85,604

ss)
$1,676,770
$2,136,705
$2,043,762
$1,504,533
$2,024,087
$1,996,625
$1,982,976
$1,972,198
$1,962,411
$1,415,724
$1,935,532
$1,410,246
$1,926,432
$1,920,821
$1,393,171
$1,387,680
$1,902,904
$1,895,374
$1,377,833
$1,374,254
$1,879,660
$1,361,149
$1,360,724
$1,359,848
$1,359,319
$1,871,818
$1,355,892
$1,355,504
$1,354,647
$1,352,112
$1,863,059
$1,859,940
$1,857,312
$1,857,168
$1,846,694
$1,335,642
$1,845,421
$1,334,749
$1,332,151
$1,839,522
$1,829,506
$1,320,992
$1,818,780
$1,312,186
$1,817,938
$1,815,057
$1,810,094
$1,805,429
$1,802,843
$1,797,675



