Green Bay Municipal Government Employees Top 2012 Salaries and *Estimated Pensions

Estimated *Estimate					***Estimated Lifetime
Full Name	Department Name	Business Title	*Gross		Pension Payout (Includes
Tun Nume	Department Name	business true	Wages	Social Security	SS)
TRUCKEY, DANNY R	FIRE DEPARTMENT	BATTALION CHIEF	\$114,066	\$79,846	\$1,676,770
WIESNER, EDWARD E	DPW ENGINEERING	DIRECTOR OF PUBLIC WORKS	\$108,211	\$101,748	\$2,136,705
BOLAND, LYNN M	HUMAN RESOURCES	HUMAN RESOURCES DIRECTOR	\$102,574	\$97,322	\$2,043,762
FREDRICKSON, JON S	FIRE DEPARTMENT	FIRE CAPTAIN (LINE)	\$102,349	\$71,644	\$1,504,533
NABAK, WILLIAM F	GREEN BAY WATER UTILITY	ADMIN GEN - NONUNION LABOR	\$101,410	\$96,385	\$2,024,087
EBEL, PAUL ALLEN	POLICE	POLICE CAPTAIN (5-3)	\$99,786	\$95,077	\$1,996,625
DEMRO, RICHARD L	POLICE	POLICE CAPTAIN (5-2)	\$98,978	\$94,427	\$1,982,976
WACHEWICZ, ANTHONY S	LAW	CITY ATTORNEY	\$98,341	\$93,914	\$1,972,198
WESELY, DAVID W	POLICE	POLICE LIEUT (5-3)	\$97,762	\$93,448	\$1,962,411
STAHNKE, MARK ROBERT	FIRE DEPARTMENT	FIRE LIEUTENANT (LINE)	\$96,308	\$67,415	\$1,415,724
FRANCOIS, MICHAEL G	POLICE	POL SPECIALIST II	\$96,172	\$92,168	\$1,935,532
JAROSZ, EDWARD H	FIRE DEPARTMENT	BATTALION CHIEF	\$95,935	\$67,155	\$1,410,246
FLORENCE, BRADLEY R	POLICE	POLICE CAPTAIN (5-3)	\$95,633	\$91,735	\$1,926,432
FOELLER, DAWN M	FINANCE	FINANCE DIRECTOR/COMPTROLLER	\$95,301	\$91,468	\$1,920,821
GOPLIN, ROBERT N	FIRE DEPARTMENT	BATTALION CHIEF	\$94,774	\$66,341	\$1,393,171
CONRAD, ROBERT R	FIRE DEPARTMENT	FIRE CAPTAIN (LINE)	\$94,400	\$66,080	\$1,387,680
STERR, LISA A	POLICE	ASSIST POLICE CHIEF	\$94,242	\$90,614	\$1,902,904
LALUZERNE, RANDALL J	POLICE	POL SPECIALIST II	\$93,796	\$90,256	\$1,895,374
ZASADA, STEVEN D	FIRE DEPARTMENT	FIRE CAPTAIN (LINE)	\$93,730	\$65,611	\$1,377,833
AL-SAADI, SAMI JASIM	FIRE DEPARTMENT	FIRE CAPTAIN (LINE)	\$93,487	\$65,441	\$1,374,254
PETERS, SCOTT G	POLICE	POL SPECIALIST II	\$92,867	\$89,508	\$1,879,660
WIEGERT, ROBERT J	FIRE DEPARTMENT	BATTALION CHIEF	\$92,595	\$64,817	\$1,361,149
DORSEY, THOMAS O	FIRE DEPARTMENT	FIRE LIEUTENANT (LINE)	\$92,566	\$64,796	\$1,360,724
CHAMPEAU, DAVID V	FIRE DEPARTMENT	FIRE CAPTAIN (LINE)	\$92,507	\$64,755	\$1,359,848
LAFROMBOIS, MARK R	FIRE DEPARTMENT	FIRE CAPTAIN (LINE)	\$92,471	\$64,729	\$1,359,319
PIGEON, ROBERT RICHARD	POLICE	POL SPECIALIST II	\$92,403	\$89,134	\$1,871,818
ARVEY, PAUL J	FIRE DEPARTMENT	BATTALION CHIEF	\$92,238	\$64,566	\$1,355,892
ZEHMS, WILLIAM J	FIRE DEPARTMENT	FIRE LIEUTENANT (LINE)	\$92,211	\$64,548	\$1,355,504
MERCIER, RICHARD J	FIRE DEPARTMENT	FIRE CAPTAIN (LINE)	\$92,153	\$64,507	\$1,354,647
WARNER, MITCHELL J	FIRE DEPARTMENT	FIRE LIEUTENANT (LINE)	\$91,980	\$64,386	\$1,352,112
VANEREM, DAVID D	POLICE	POL SPECIALIST II	\$91,885	\$88,717	\$1,863,059
ARTS, JAMES A	POLICE	POLICE CHIEF	\$91,700	\$88,569	\$1,859,940
DEUSTER, JOSEPH R	POLICE	POLICE CAPTAIN (5-2)	\$91,545	\$88,443	\$1,857,312
GRENIER, STEVEN M	DPW ENGINEERING	DIRECTOR OF PUBLIC WORKS	\$91,536	\$88,437	\$1,857,168
WANTA, MICHAEL J	POLICE	POL SPECIALIST II	\$90,917	\$87,938	\$1,846,694
ATKINSON JR, THOMAS G	FIRE DEPARTMENT	BATTALION CHIEF	\$90,860	\$63,602	\$1,335,642
THOMAS, TODD L	POLICE	POLICE CAPTAIN (5-3)	\$90,841	\$87,877	\$1,845,421
PLATE, MARK W	FIRE DEPARTMENT	BATTALION CHIEF	\$90,799	\$63,559	\$1,334,749
NIEFT, MICHAEL J	FIRE DEPARTMENT	INTERIM FIRE CHIEF	\$90,622	\$63,436	\$1,332,151
GALVIN, WILLIAM F	POLICE	POLICE CAPTAIN (5-3)	\$90,492	\$87,596	\$1,839,522
CRAMER, DAWNE M	PARK, RECREATION & FORESTRY	PARK DIRECTOR	\$89,900	\$87,119	\$1,829,506
MALECKI, MICHAEL A	FIRE DEPARTMENT	FIRE CAPTAIN (LINE)	\$89,863	\$62,904	\$1,320,992
STRONG, PATRICK R	COMMUNITY SERVICES	COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT DIRECTOR	\$89,265	\$86,609	\$1,818,780
BURNS, PATRICK ALLEN	FIRE DEPARTMENT	FIRE CAPTAIN (LINE)	\$89,264	\$62,485	\$1,312,186
DUBOIS, RODNEY J	POLICE	POL SPECIALIST II	\$89,215	\$86,568	\$1,817,938
DEKKER, RICHARD J	POLICE	POLICE LIEUT (5-3)	\$89,045	\$86,431	\$1,815,057
RUNGE, JAMES L	POLICE	POLICE CAPTAIN (5-2)	\$88,751	\$86,195	\$1,810,094
LAUX, JOHN C	POLICE	POLICE LIEUT (5-2)	\$88,476	\$85,973	\$1,805,429
BILLER, BRAD R	POLICE	POL SPECIALIST II	\$88,323	\$85,850	\$1,802,843
TRIMBERGER, JUDE GERARD	POLICE	POLICE LIEUT (5-3)	\$88,017	\$85,604	\$1,797,675

^{*}Gross wages provided by City of Green Bay and may include payments that would not be eligible for pension calculation.

Published by Taxpayer Education Foundation ~ www.taxpayersunited.org

Copyright © Taxpayer Education Foundation. All rights reserved.

^{**}Annual Pension Estimate Assumptions:

^{1.} Assumes employee retires one year from now and this salary would be the second to last salary.

Assumes 41 or more years of employment with SS w/h, retirement age is 65, and is fully vested with pension of 70%
Plus Social Security assuming 4% salary increases over last 35 years.

^{4.} Fire Department employee pension estimates do not incude Social Security as they may or may not be eligible.

^{***}Lifetime Pension Estimate uses IRS Life Expectancy Table (Form 590) at age 65 = 21 years